

B  
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No.3646 /2006

Thankachan and Anr.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Kerala

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Nayak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no request for filing counter affidavit.  
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.  
After passing such order learned counsel for the  
respondent appears and seeks time to file counter  
affidavit. He may do so before 30.8.2007.  
List the matter on 30.8.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar