

F
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3646/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in CRLA No. 449/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THANKACHAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to place addl.
documents on record, permission to place on record cross examination of PW-8
and office report))

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nayak,Adv.
Mr. Harshad V. Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks for final disposal.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Aggarwal)
PS to Registrar Court Master